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SYLLABUS 

 
Particular

s 
Hours 

Unit I : Nature And Scope of Communication And Soft Skills: 
(A) Nature And Scope of Communication (Theory) 
a) Introduction to Communication 
b) Different Types of Communication 
c) Barriers in Communication  
d) Effective Communication   

10 Hours 

 
 
 
 

 
(B) Soft Skill (Theory) 
i) What is Soft Skill & Importance of Soft Skill ii) Know Thyself/Self 
Discovery iii) Developing Positive Attitude iv) Forming Values 
v) Improving Perception vi) Career Planning vii) Body Language 
viii) Team Building & Team Work ix) Time Management 
x) Stress Management   

10 Hours 

 
 
 
 

 
Unit II : Basic Grammar  
a) Tense Pattern  
b) Main Verbs and Modal Auxiliaries  
c) Types of Sentences  
d) Yes-No and Wh-Questions  

 

10 Hours 

 
 

 

Unit III: Conversation Practice at Workplace  

 15 Hours 

Unit IV: Written Communication at Workplace and Business  
a) Report Writing  
b) E-mail Writing  
c) Business Correspondence  
d) Resume Writing /Preparing CV 
e) Notices, Agenda’s & Minutes  f) Business Correspondence 
g) Interview Skills 

 

 
20 Hours 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Unit V : A) Presentation & Group Discussion  

 
15 Hours 

B) Pronunciation (Assignment will be based on this topic) 
 
(Note : If required the Hours of Theory and Practical 
will be extended) 

10 Hours  
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EVALUATION 
 

Maximum Marks : 100  Min. to Pass :  50    
Distribution of Marks 

 
Theory/ 

Practical 

                 Maximum Marks  Total 

Marks  

Minimum 

Pass 

Marks  

Duration 

of theory 

& 

Practical 

Exam  

Total 

Teaching 

Workload 

for theory 

and 

Practical  

  External 

Exam Marks  

Internal 

Exam 

Marks  

    

Theory 30 (MCQ 

Test)  

10 

(Assignment)  

40 20 2 Hrs 15  Hrs 

Practical  50 Marks 

Dialogue : 10  

   GD : 10  

Presentation:

20  

10 Marks 

Use of 

Language 

Lab to do 

the exercises 

of Practical  

60 30 5 Hrs 30 Hrs 

Total    100 50  90  Hrs 
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List of Enrolled Students 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Student Class Mobile No Mail Id  

1) Srushti Raju Deshmukh B.SC-I 9881502401 srushtideshmukh912@gmail.com 

2) Samiksha Keshavrao 

Deshmukh 

B.SC-I 8329587347 samikshadeshmukh584@gmail.com 

3) Sanika Ramesh Deshmukh B.SC-I 9067948814 deshmukhsanika953@gmail.com 

4) Samradnyi Valmik Ambhore B.SC-I 9226012984 samuambhore44@gmail.com 

5) Tanvi Nandakishor Mhaske B.SC-I 9075387725 mhasketanvi67@gmail.com 

6) Prajwal Sachin Shinde B.SC-I 7385001303 m503967@gmail.com 

7) Dipti Vinod Muley B.SC-I 8600452687 diptimuley06@gmail.com 

8) Shivani Dipak Naswale B.SC-I 9145361711 shivaninaswale5@gmail.com 

9) Vaishnavi Shrikisan Zagre B.SC-I  vaishnavizagre0@gmail.com 

10) Ankita Ambadas Thutte B.SC-I 8767095460 ankitathutte9@gmail.com 

11) Yash Himmatrao Gawai B.SC-I 9503313996 yashgawai17082006@gmail.com 

12) Sunil Anil Dhone B.SC-I 7030096618 sunildhone2010@gmail.com 

13) Saurabh P Wayse B.SC-I 9518540223 saurabhwayse05@gmail.com 

14) Swapnil K Gawai B.SC-I 7499357648 swapnilgawai7499@gmail.com 

15) Sonali N Dhakarke B.SC-I 8983510529 dhakarkesonali@gmail.com 

16) Prachi Gajanan Yangad B.SC-I 8624061565 prachiyangad@gmail.com 

17) Shivani Baliram Ingle B.SC-I 9322195190 rajputgaurya@gmail.com 

18) Prajwal Sanjiv Girhe B.A-I 7058290439 prajwalgirhe306@gmail.com 

19)  Rohan S Dewhare B.A-I 9699862393 rohandewhare3@gmail.com 

20) Gautam Mohanlal Sharma B.COM-I 9503033255 gautammohanlalsharma1322@gmail.com 

21)  Kalyani Ganesh Solanki B.SC-I 9511220206 gsk1458408@gmail.com 

22)  Anushka Sanjay Band B.SC-I 9822972614 anushkaband007@gmail.com 

23) Purva Sachin Padghan B.SC-I 7774043989 purvapadgan007@gmail.com 

24)  Pratiksha Vaman Sarode B.SC-I 8010970571 pratikshasarode649@gmail.com 

25)  Shraddha Sunil Akkar B.SC-I 7218933164 shraddhashraddha@gmail.com 

26)  Shree Shyam Surushe B.SC-I 9623784587 shreesurushe6@gmail.com 

27)  Sumedh Prakash Gawai B.SC-I 9146082573 sumedhgawai497@gmail.com 

28) Yash Samadhan Jadhav B.SC-I 7796432076 yashjadhav@gmail.com 

29) Kanchan Tulsiram Bhagat B.SC-I 9370764322 kanchanbhagat@gmail.com 

30) Sujata Ratansing More B.SC-I 8208949438 moreratansingh4@gmail.com 

31)  Harshal Sudhir Dhanlobhe B.SC-I 9011841895 harshaldhanlobhe901184@gmail.co

m 

32)  Ritesh Bharat Nade B.SC-I 7378708813 riteshnade071@gmail.com 

33) Pratik Dnyaneshwar Parihar B.SC-I 8083870712 pariharpratik01@gmail.com 
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34)  Om Jivan Thakre B.SC-I 9518765234 omthakre443@gmail.com 

35)  Parshvanath M Raut B.SC-I 9699115485 parasraut85@gmail.com 

36)  Vedant R Dalimkar B.SC-I 9322968669 ramdalimkars@gmail.com 

37)  Vijay R Ingle B.SC-I 8767434819 vijayingle730@gmail.com 

38)  Vaishnavi B Sawade B.SC-I 7720813206 vaishnavisawde@gmail.com 

39)  Tanuja Manoj Veer B.SC-I 9764590485 tanujaveer@gmail.com 

40)  Ashvini Vishnu Ingle B.SC-I 9011572463 ashviniingle2006@gmail.com 
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EVALUATION OF ENROLLED STUDENTS 
 

   Distribution of Marks 

Maximum Marks  Minimum Marks to Pass  

Theory  Practical  Theory  Practical  

40 60  20 30 

 
Sr. No.  Name of the Student  Marks Scored by the Student  Result  

Theory (40) Practical (60)  

1.  Srushti Raju Deshmukh 30 40  

2.  Samiksha Keshavrao 

Deshmukh 

26 40  

3.  Sanika Ramesh Deshmukh 40 50  

4.  Samradnyi Valmik 

Ambhore 

40 50  

5.  Tanvi Nandakishor Mhaske 38 40  

6.  Prajwal Sachin Shinde 32 40  

7.  Dipti Vinod Muley 40 50  

8.  Shivani Dipak Naswale 32 40  

9.  Vaishnavi Shrikisan Zagre 40 50  

10.  Ankita Ambadas Thutte 36 40  

11.  Yash Himmatrao Gawai 32 40  

12.  Sunil Anil Dhone 38 40  

13.  Saurabh P Wayse 38 40  

14.  Swapnil K Gawai 30 40  

15.  Sonali N Dhakarke 38 40  

16.  Prachi Gajanan Yangad 40 50  

17.  Shivani Baliram Ingle 38 50  

18.  Prajwal Sanjiv Girhe 20 30  

19.  Rohan S Dewhare 26 30  

20.  Gautam Mohanlal Sharma 40 50  

21.  Kalyani Ganesh Solanki 20 30  

22.  Anushka Sanjay Band 28 30  

23.  Purva Sachin Padghan 38 40  

24.  Pratiksha Vaman Sarode 38 40  

25.  Shraddha Sunil Akkar 38 40  

26.  Shree Shyam Surushe 28 30  

27.  Sumedh Prakash Gawai 28 30  

28.  Yash Samadhan Jadhav 26 30  

29.  Kanchan Tulsiram Bhagat 28 30  

30.  Sujata Ratansing More 26 30  

31.  Harshal Sudhir Dhanlobhe 30 30  
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32.  Ritesh Bharat Nade 30 30  

33.  Pratik Dnyaneshwar 

Parihar 

26 30  

34.  Om Jivan Thakre 26 30  

35.  Parshvanath M Raut 26 30  

36.  Vedant R Dalimkar 30 30  

37.  Vijay R Ingle 26 30  

38.  Vaishnavi B Sawade 30 30  

39.  Tanuja Manoj Veer 28 30  

40.  Ashvini Vishnu Ingle 30 30  
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                                                     Action Taken Report 
 

1) It is decided to organize the 90 Hours Certificate Course in English 

Communication For workplace and Business. The duration of the course was Three 

Months from 7th Oct. 2024 to 28th Feb. 2025.  

2) The brochure was prepared and posted on the Whats App Groups of all the 

classes. Students were informed to enroll for the course by visiting the Department.   

3) The scheduled time of the course was 11.00 am to 12.00  daily excluding 

holidays and examination period. 

5) The topics of the course were allotted to Dr. Jukkalkar Syed Imtiaz, Course 

Coordinator, Ms. Nita Ubhe and Mr. Sanket Rindhe.  

8) It was decided to conduct all the lectures and the performance based practical in 

the Language Lab of the Department.   

9) During the coursework, evaluation was done time to time. 

10) Forty students completed the course successfully. 

11) Students were given certificate at the end of the Course.   
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Sample of Question Paper (Theory Exam) 
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                                          Sample of Assignment  
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                                                 Attendance Sheets   
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                                    Samples of Certificates Awarded to Students 
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Glimpses of Activities   

 
 

                  Students listening to lessons from Language Learning Software 

 

 
Students participation in Group Discussion  
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Student explaining poster on Hard Skill/Soft Skill   

 

 
               Student explaining poster on Body Language  


